ACT 190

S. B. NO. 396

A Bill for an Act Relating to Firemen's Working Hours.

ACT 190

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 80-4(d) of the Hawaii Revised Statutes is amended by amending paragraphs (1) and (2) to read as follows:

"(1) The maximum number of hours of work shall be an average of 63 hours of actual service which shall constitute an average work week and which shall be scheduled and computed on the basis of an eight-week cycle; provided that in a county with a population of 100,000 or less, the maximum number of hours of work shall be 288 hours of actual service for 28 days and not more than 144 hours of work in any two-week period."

SECTION 2. Section 80-4(d) of the Hawaii Revised Statutes is amended by renumbering paragraphs (3) and (4) to paragraphs (2) and (3).

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved July 14, 1969.)